CENTRAL CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
HOURLY SUPPORT STAFF BASE SALARY SCHEDULE

2024-2025

3.50%

BUSINESS MANAGER/ BOOKKEEPER
CAFETERIA MANAGER
CUSTODIAN
SEASONAL CUSTODIAN
SECRETARY
MEDIA CLERK
CAFETERIA STAFF
PARAPROFESSIONAL (CLASSROOM)
ACCOMPANIST (HOURLY)

BUILDING/GROUNDS MAINTENANCE

LONGEVITY: 10 CENTS PER YEAR OF SERVICE-FULL TIME

HEAD SECRETARY
HEAD CUSTODIAN
GROUNDS MAINTENANCE
NIGHT CUSTODIAN
OPT/OUT ARRANGEMENT

HEALTH AND DENTAL BENEFIT

FAMILY COVERAGE

EMPLOYEE + SPOUSE COVERAGE
EMPLOYEE + DEPENDENTS COVERAGE
EMPLOYEE ONLY COVERAGE

BENEFIT PROVIDED BY DISTRICT CONVERTED TO HOURLY

2024-2025

$22.00
$18.00
$18.00
$14.50
$18.00
$14.50
$14.00
$14.50
$17.00

$21.50

PER HOUR ADJUSTMENT

$0.40
$0.30
$0.30
$0.30
$3.00

Monthly

Annualized

$2,184.62
$1,634.66
$1,443.66

$794.22

$26,215.44
$19,615.92
$17,323.92

$9,530.64

12 Month Employee (40 Hr Wk) 10 Month Employee (37 Hr WKk)
Employee Benefit (160 Hr/Month) 1ployee Benefit (148 Hr/Month)
(Premium/Hrs per Month)

(Premium/Hrs per Month)

FAMILY COVERAGE

EMPLOYEE + SPOUSE COVERAGE
EMPLOYEE + DEPENDENTS COVERAGE
EMPLOYEE ONLY COVERAGE

NP PP

13.65
10.22
9.02
4.96

N/A
N/A
N/A
$6.44
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