CENTRAL CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS HOURLY SUPPORT STAFF BASE SALARY SCHEDULE 2024-2025

		2024-2025
	3.50%	
BUSINESS MANAGER/ BOOKKEEPER	0.00 /.0	\$22.00
CAFETERIA MANAGER		\$18.00
CUSTODIAN		\$18.00
SEASONAL CUSTODIAN		\$14.50
SECRETARY		\$18.00
MEDIA CLERK		\$14.50
CAFETERIA STAFF		\$14.00
PARAPROFESSIONAL (CLASSROOM)		\$14.50
ACCOMPANIST (HOURLY)		\$17.00
BUILDING/GROUNDS MAINTENANCE		\$21.50

LONGEVITY: 10 CENTS PER YEAR OF SERVICE-FULL TIME

	PER HOUR ADJUSTMENT
HEAD SECRETARY	\$0.40
HEAD CUSTODIAN	\$0.30
GROUNDS MAINTENANCE	\$0.30
NIGHT CUSTODIAN	\$0.30
OPT/OUT ARRANGEMENT	\$3.00

<u>HEALTH AND DENTAL BENEFIT</u>	Monthly	Annualized
FAMILY COVERAGE	\$2,184.62	\$26,215.44
EMPLOYEE + SPOUSE COVERAGE	\$1,634.66	\$19,615.92
EMPLOYEE + DEPENDENTS COVERAGE	\$1,443.66	\$17,323.92
EMPLOYEE ONLY COVERAGE	\$794.22	\$9,530.64

12 Month Employee (40 Hr Wk)10 Month Employee (37 Hr Wk) Employee Benefit (160 Hr/Month) ployee Benefit (148 Hr/Month)

BENEFIT PROVIDED BY DISTRICT CONVERTED TO HOURLY	(Premium/Hrs per Month)	(Premium/Hrs per Month)
FAMILY COVERAGE	\$ 13.65	N/A
EMPLOYEE + SPOUSE COVERAGE	\$ 10.22	N/A
EMPLOYEE + DEPENDENTS COVERAGE	\$ 9.02	N/A
EMPLOYEE ONLY COVERAGE	\$ 4.96	\$6.44